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The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of Universily of Palanjall Is pleased to reconstitute the “Antl Ragging Commiltee and Anll Ragging Squads”

of the University of Patanjall, Haridwar in accordance with the ‘Universily Grants Commis i
) . sion regulation on curbi
Ragging in higher educational institutes, 2009 : AR TSR

The purpose of this commiltee is to ensure ragging free environment In the University of Patanjali;

Antl-Ragging Committee

S.No, Name _ : Designatlon Contact No. Emall ID Responsibilities
1 glr. ;{:t\wk Sahai Dean, Research 9140077643 \dean.research@uop.edu.in Chairman
isariya
2_| Dr. Sadhvi Devpriya Ji | Dean & Professor : sadhvidevpriya@uop.edu.in Coordinator
f\ 3 | Dr. Arti Pal Assistant Professor, 7089718727 deanys@uop.edu.in Member
Yoga Science
4 | Dr. Toran Singh Dean, Naturopathy 7408517179 dean.toransingh@uop.edu.in Member
5 51: Vinay Kumar Dean, Student Welfare | 8755308951 dsw@uop.edu.in Member
arma
6 | Dr. Nirvikar Deputy Registrar 9568856277 drnirvikar@uop.edu.in Member
7 | Swami Arsh Dev Ji Proctor 9557561234 | swamiaarshdev@uop.edu.in Member
8 | Mr. Ajay Verma Boys Hostel Warden 8104070407 |boyshostel@uop.edu.in Member
9 | Sadhvi Devpratistha Ji| Girls Hostel Warden 7618285303 girlshostel@uop.edu.in Member
10 | Smt. Ruchi Dhiman | Librarian 7302499919 [ruchi.dhiman@uop.edu.in Member
11 | ShriVardan Student Representative | 8802018892 [vardaansaini@gmail.com Member
12 | Km. Geeta Kukreti Student Representative | 9450362256 |Geetabarthwaly405@gmail.com| Member

Anti-Ragging Squads

S.No.| Name Designation Contact No. Email ID Responsibilities
o 1 | Dr. Bipin Kumar Dubey Assistant Professor 7985030312 drbipin.dubey@uop.edu.in Member
- 2 | Dr. Vaishali Gaur Associate Professor 8171985618 vaishali.gaur@uop.edu.in Member
3 | Dr. GowthamR Assistant Professor 9738201115 | gowtham@uop.edu.in Member
4 | Dr. Nayan Biswas Assistant Professor 8671512273 | nayan.biswas@uop.edu.in Member
5 | Dr. Sanwar Singh Assistant Professor 7891072431 sanwar.singh@uop.edu.in Member
6 | Dr. Bhagirathi Assistant Professor 7582925852 bhagirathi@uop.edu.in Member
7 | Dr. Sumanlata Assistant Professor 7906095226 | suman.lata@uop.edu.in Member
8 | Mr. Subhash Assistant Professor 9639458868 | subhash@uop.edu.in Member

The maximum tenure of the committee is one year or till further notification from the date of this office order, owever, the management
reserves the right to increase or decrease the number of members of the committee. :

The roles and responsibilities of the committee will be as per the aforestated UGC Regulation 2009. N\\w
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Encl: University Grant Commission Regulation on curbing menace of Ragging in higher educational institutions, 2009.

Copy to: _
The Chairman, Coordinator and all the Members of the committee.
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